
 

 
Lincolnshire County Council Elections 

1 May 2025 
Election Timetable  

 

Event Date 

Publication of Notice of Election Wednesday 19 March 2025 
(Latest date for publication: Tuesday 

25 March 2025) 

Delivery of Nomination Papers From Wednesday 19 March until 4pm 
on Wednesday 2 April 2025 

Deadline for delivery of Nomination Papers 4pm on Wednesday 2 April 2025 
 

Deadline for withdrawals of nomination 4pm on Wednesday 2 April 2025 
 

Deadline for appointment of Election Agent 4pm on Wednesday 2 April 2025 
 

Publication of Statement of Persons 
Nominated 

Not later than 4pm on Thursday 3 April 
2025 

Deadline for receiving applications for 
registration 

Friday 11 April 2025 

Deadline for receiving new postal vote and 
postal proxy applications, and for changes 

to existing postal or proxy votes 

5pm on Monday 14 April 2025 

Deadline for receiving applications for 
Voter Authority Certificates 

5pm on Wednesday 23 April 2025 

Deadline for receiving new applications to 
vote by proxy (not postal proxy or 

emergency proxy) 

5pm on Wednesday 23 April 2025 

Publication of Notice of Poll Not later than  
Wednesday 23 April 2025 

Deadline for notification of appointment of 
polling and counting agents 

Thursday 24 April 2025 

First date that electors can apply for a 
replacement for lost postal votes 

Friday 25 April 2025 

Polling Day 7am – 10pm  
Thursday 1 May 2025 

Last time that electors can apply for a 
replacement for spoilt or lost postal votes 

5pm on Thursday 1 May 2025 

Deadline for emergency proxy applications 5pm on Thursday 1 May 2025 
 

Delivery of Return and Declaration of 
candidate election expenses  

By Friday 6 June 2025 (if result 
declared 2 May 2025) 
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